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DPA Special Education Calendar of Due Dates for Schools—SY 2025-2026 
 

This calendar is intended to assist BIE-funded schools in planning for required school reporting activities in SY 2025-2026.  The calendar lists major 
due dates of required school reporting. Additional reporting activities and due dates may be scheduled or amended as needed. Schools should 
periodically check the BIE Special Education website for calendar updates.  
 

Description School Year Opens Closes Location Information 

Indicator 11: Timely Initial 
Evaluations Data Collection 2025-2026 July 1, 2025 October 31, 2026 NASIS Ronald.Worst@bie.edu 

Post School Outcomes 2025-2026 August 23, 2025 October 31, 2026 NASIS Ronald.Worst@bie.edu 

Initial LSPP- Local School  
Performance Plan 2025-2026 September 15, 2025 November 30, 2025 Plan4Learning 

Eleanor.Francis-
Jones@bie.edu 

detroit.james@bie.edu  

Coordinated Early Intervening 
Services (CEIS) – Collect data for  
SY 2024-2025. 

2025-2026 September 29, 2025 November 28, 2025 

    Use NASIS to track 
students 

Smartsheet to report 
student counts & fiscal 

information 

 
Jennifer.Davis@bie.edu 

 

Unmet Needs Application for 
Part B allocation 2025-2026 TBD TBD Native Star Arlene.Davis@bie.edu 

Additional Needs for  
Part B allocation 2025-2026 TBD TBD Native Star Arlene.Davis@bie.edu 

mailto:Ronald.Worst@bie.edu
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mailto:Eleanor.Francis-Jones@bie.edu
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mailto:laura.tsosie@bie.edu
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Description School 
Year Opens Closes Location Information 

Special Education Child Count  
Data Collection 

2025-
2026 October 31, 2025 October 31, 2025 NASIS Jennifer.Davis@bie.edu 

Special Education Personnel  
Count Data Collection 

2025-
2026 October 31, 2025 October 31, 2025 NASIS Jennifer.Davis@bie.edu 

LSPP 1st Progress Checkpoint 2025-
2026 February 2, 2026 February 28, 2026 Plan4Learning 

Eleanor.Francis-
Jones@bie.edu 

detroit.james@bie.edu  
Pro-rated IDEA Part B funds 
distribution 

2025-
2026 TBD TBD FDD Arlene.Davis@bie.edu 

Indicator 8: Parent Survey 2025-
2026 February 9, 2026 June 30, 2026 

Survey link 
forthcoming for 
online surveys 

Use Plan4Learning to 
upload paper surveys  

Melanie.Star@bie.edu 

LSPP Final Progress Checkpoint 2025-
2026 April 6, 2026 May 2, 2026 Plan4Learning 

Eleanor.Francis-
Jones@bie.edu 

detroit.james@bie.edu  
IDEA Part B School Application 
This will be for the  
SY 2026-2027 application 

2025-
2026 TBD TBD Plan4Learning Joann.Fields@bie.edu  

Arlene.Davis@bie.edu 
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